  RE: After sales service
  Betrifft: Service Reparaturanleitung
  Concerne : service technique
Service Manual
Manuel de service
Schematic diagrams and part list
Schémas et liste des pièces
© Copyright Elinchrom 2004

Code No.(10 fuses)
Version Unit Printed front panel foil /
Code No. Type Code No.
Digital 1200 RX 222..022DIGITAL.A 16AT 19057.PC
230 VAC
Digital 2400 RX 222..023DIGITAL.A 16AT 19057.PC
Digital 1200 RX 222..020DIGITAL 16AT 19057.PC
115 VAC
Digital 2400 RX 222..021DIGITAL 16AT 19057.PC
Photo Cell Cap
204.115
Synchro Amphenol
12076
Jack 3,5mm
110.104
Mains socket
110.144
Fuse holder 5x20 mm
14651
10 fuses 16AT 5x20 mm
(115/230V) 19057.PC
Mains on/off luminous
switch 103.092
All round protector
222.003
Handle
222.002
 20 pol. outlet female
22047
Socket guide with hook
110.054
115V version Page 6 of 36 11.2004
  Digital RX series
Mechanical Part List
Pos. Quantity DESCRIPTION ELINCA_NO NOTES
1 1 Housing front part 1200 RX 222.009RX
2 1 Housing rear part 1200 RX 222.011RX
3 1 Holder for capacitors 1200 RX 658.003
4 1 Housing front part 2400 RX 222.010RX
5 1 Housing front part 2400 RX 222.012RX
6 1 Holder for capacitors 2400 RX 222.001
7 2 All round protector 222.003
8 2 Metal part (U) for fixing capacitor pack 222.013
9 1 Metal front sheet without panel foil 222.015DIGITAL
10 1 Metal bottom sheet 222.004
11 1 Metal left side sheet 1200 RX 222.005
12 1 Metal left side sheet 2400 RX 222.006
13 1 Metal right side sheet 1200 RX 222.007
14 1 Metal right side sheet 2400 RX 222.008
15 8 Screws M3x6 conic (Chassis) 211.522
16 16 Screws M3x6 cylinder (Housing) 211.881
17 3 Distance holder 8x15mm (PB2) 222.016
18 3 Distance holder 8x85mm (PB2  PB2) 222.017
19 3 Screws 3.5x9.5 (PB1 distance holder) 211.804
20 3 Screws 3.5x32 (PB2 distance holder) 211.802
21 1 Remote socket complete with connector 501.056
22 1 L1 earth inductor complete 500.003
23 1 Handle 222.002
24 1 10 fuses 16AT 5x20mm (115/230V) 19057
25 6 Screws M3x6 cylinder (PB3) 211.204
115V version Page 7 of 36 11.2004
  Digital RX series
Service Menu
Unit Service adjustments
Start service menu:
1. Switch unit “On” select minimum power – wait until ready
2. Switch all outlets (A and B) off
3. Press the following buttons together: MODUP + MODDOWN + BEEP
4. Service menu is active
Exit service menu without store changes
=> Press BEEP